11
Order code
CO₂ reduction kit with filtration consisting
of an intelligent surface control and a
series of filtration units for circular ducts.
Fan:
• Acoustic casing covered with sound
absorbing material.

W: with WiFi connectivity
Information on Directive 2009/125/EC can be downloaded from the SODECA website or the QuickFan selector programme.
Erp. (Energy Related Products)
12
Acoustic characteristics
Sound power spectrum Lw(A) in dB(A) per Hz frequency band
Irradiated values at maximum speed and medium flow rate.
KIT SV/FILTER-CO2-150 56 52 56 54 48 43 39 33
KIT SV/FILTER-CO2-200 63 59 63 61 55 50 46 40
KIT SV/FILTER-CO2-250 67 63 67 65 59 54 50 44
KIT SV/FILTER-CO2-315 69 66 70 67 61 57 53 47
KIT SV/FILTER-CO2-350 59 56 60 58 53 50 47 41
KIT SV/FILTER-CO2-400 70 66 70 68 62 57 53 47
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
Dimensions mm
KIT SV/FILTER-CO2-150 680 34.5 150 340 134.5 262.5 715 250 14 750
KIT SV/FILTER-CO2-200 700 38.5 200 395 152 300 735 290 14 780
KIT SV/FILTER-CO2-250 750 48.5 250 420 162 323 785 335 14 850
KIT SV/FILTER-CO2-315 830 58 310 520 202 404 865 435 14 950
KIT SV/FILTER-CO2-350 920 56 350 610 223.5 446 955 525 14 1030
KIT SV/FILTER-CO2-400 1000 60.5 400 670 251.5 505.5 1030 575 14 1120
A B ØC D E F G H ØI J
Accessories
INT ACE  ACE/400 SI-PRESOSTATO SI-PRESIÓN R RAI RC V SA BC
SC RD